800-942-0315
© 2016 Absolute Process Instruments, Inc.
Compatible with virtually all input types!
Thermistor, RTD, Thermocouple, DC, Potentiometer
■ High Accuracy
■ Requires No Computer Or Software

Adjustable Output
Test Function
How to Order
Default settings are type J T/C, 0-500°C, 4-20 mA output.
See configuration worksheet on page 8 or specify the following.
DC: Range and mV, volts, or mA
Temperature: Range in °F or °C (for temperature input)
T/C: Thermocouple type, burnout setting
RTD: Model/type, resistance, curve, number of wires
 If 4 wire: with or without current rotation
Thermistor: Sensor model/type, resistance
Custom: Complete sensor data over temperature range
Output: Range and type (mV, V, mA)
Model Description Power
APD 8000 Universal input
to DC output
isolated
transmitter
85-265 VAC, 50/60 Hz or
60-300 VDC
APD 8000 D 9-30 VDC or 10-32 VAC
Options and Accessory
Universal
Power
Options—add to end of model number
NC5 5 point NIST traceable calibration certificate*
NC11 11 point NIST traceable calibration certificate*
*Certificate applies to your specified I/O settings. Field chang-
es will void NIST certificate.
U Conformal coating for moisture resistance
R Reverse acting output
Accessory—order as separate line item
API BP4 Spare removable 4 terminal plug, black
 Q Convert/Isolate DC Sensors for PLC Input, Control
and/or Validation
 Q Interface DC Sensors with Panel Meters, PLCs,
Recorders, Data Acq., DCS, & SCADA Systems
Quick Link: api-usa.com/8000
© 11-19api-usa.com
1220 American Way Libertyville, IL 60048
Phone: 800-942-0315 Fax: 800-949-7502AABSOLUTEBSOLUTE P PROCESSROCESS I INSTRUMENTSNSTRUMENTS
1  2  3  4
5  6  7  8
9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16
See Wiring
Diagrams on
Next Page
Minute
Setup!1
Free Factory
I/O Setup!
 H H H H H H
 H H H H H
 H H H H H H
 H H H H H
 H H H H H H
 H H H H H
 H H H H H H
 H H H H H
 H H H H H H
Made in USAFile E145968
85-265 VAC, 60-300 VDC
model only
Applications Link